Residential Fee Schedule

Application Fee - Residential - Review $125.00
Flood Zone Information $25.00

Total Permit Cost $150.00

Initial Fine for Working without a Permit $200.00

Commercial Fee Schedule

Application Fee - Commercial - Review $225.00
Flood Zone Information $25.00

Total Permit Cost $250.00

Initial Fine for Working without a Permit $400.00

NOTE: Included in the cost of each permit is 3 site inspections, and 8 hours of review for each
completed application. After the first 3 inspections, each additional inspection will be charged at
$60.00 per visit. Additional review time required after the first 8 hours will be charged at $60.00

per hour.

Terms & Definitions - Proposed Floodplain Administration Fee

Schedules

Application Fee

The cost of filing a floodplain permit. This will provide up to 8 hours of
initial review time, and up to 3 site inspections.

Flood Zone Information Fee

The cost to gather and provide any and all flood zone mapping, and
zone type data required to perform a permit application review.

Fine for working without permit

This will be assessed to the total cost of a floodplain permit for any
development undertaken prior to receiving a floodplain development
permit.

This applies to development activity within parcels containing

Commercial Special Flood Hazard Areas where the land is designated for
business activities. This encompasses retail, office, multi-family
dwellings of 3 units or more, and other Industrial enterprises.
This applies to development activity within parcels containing

Residential

Special Flood Hazard Areas where the land designated for housing,
encompassing various forms like single-family homes, multi-family
dwellings not greater than 2 units, and manufactured homes.







